

DISPUTE RESOLUTION SERVICE D00013966

Decision of Independent Expert (Summary Decision)

Construction Skills Certification Scheme Limited

and

Corneliu Alin Carcu

1. The Parties:

Complainant: Construction Skills Certification Scheme Limited

The Building Centre 26 Store Street LONDON WC1E 7BT United Kingdom

Respondent: Corneliu Alin Carcu

17 Mayfield Avenue

Harrow London HA3 8EX

United Kingdom

2. The Domain Name(s):

cscslondon.co.uk

3.	I hereby certify that I am satisfied that Nominet has sent the complaint to the respondent in accordance with paragraphs 2 and 4 of the Procedure. Yes \sum No			
4.	Rights			
	•	_	itisfaction, shown Rights in al or similar to the Domain ☑ Yes□ N	
5.	Abusive Registration			
	The complainant has, to my reasonable satisfaction, shown that the domain name cscslondon.co.uk is an Abusive Registration ✓ Yes□ No			
6.	Other Factors			
	I am satisfied that no other factors apply which would make a summary decision unconscionable in all the circumstances			
			☑ Yes□ N	0
7.	Comments (optional)			
8.	Decision			
	Transfer	$\overline{\checkmark}$	No action	
	Cancellation		Suspension	

Signed: Chris Tulley Dated: 07 May 2014

Other (please state)